

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

MARCH 17, 2020

Curfew in effect for North Miami Beach

North Miami Beach, FL – In accordance with the guidelines set in place by Miami-Dade County, a curfew is in effect between the hours of 10 p.m. to 5 a.m. All North Miami Beach restaurants, bars, clubs, patrons, and residents must adhere to the following:

- Under the curfew, no person shall be outside or standing, parking or traveling in a vehicle, unless such person is providing police, fire, or other governmental services, providing assistance expressly requested by police, fire, or the City, transporting medical patients, providing emergency utility repairs, or otherwise participating in, going to, or returning from work.
- Any places of public assemblage shall be closed to the public between 10 p.m. to 5 a.m.

The curfew will remain in effect until further notice. Any violation of these emergency measures shall subject the individual to arrest and criminal prosecution pursuant to Chapter 9 and Section 1-8 of the City Code.

About City of North Miami Beach

The City of North Miami Beach and its employees are dedicated to providing our citizens a full range of quality and efficient services and will work to create a better environment in which to live, work and play. To learn more about the City of North Miami Beach, please visit: www.citynmb.com
Twitter I Facebook

###